Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of Assignor and the name of Assignee, previously recorded on Reel 025240 Frame 0334. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct name is: LIGHTINTEGRA TECHNOLOGY INC. and the correct name of the assignee is: CANADIAN BLOOD SERVICES

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIGHTINTEGRA TECHNOLOGY INC.	10/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANADIAN BLOOD SERVICES	
Street Address:	1800 Alta Vista Drive	
City:	Ottawa, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K1G 4J5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12807208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)288-8389

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 514.8474311

Email: njeanpaul@ogilvyrenault.com

Correspondent Name: T. James Reid

Address Line 1: c/o Ogilvy Renault LLP

Address Line 2: 1 Place Ville Marie, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H3B 1R1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05013453-124US-1 JR/NJP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: T. James Reid

Total Attachments: 5

source=4correctiveassignmentasfiled#page1.tif

1280720

CH \$40 00

source=4correctiveassignmentasfiled#page2.tif source=4correctiveassignmentasfiled#page3.tif source=4correctiveassignmentasfiled#page4.tif source=4correctiveassignmentasfiled#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, <u>LIGHTINTEGRA TECHNOLOGY INC. ("LightIntegra")</u>, of:

650-999 West Broadway Vancouver, BC V5Z 1K5 Canada

is the owner of an interest in an invention relating to:

SAMPLE HOLDER FOR DYNAMIC LIGHT SCATTERING

as described in United States Patent Application No. 12/807,208 filed August 31, 2010, and:

WHEREAS, CANADIAN BLOOD SERVICES ("Assignee"), of:

1800 Alta Vista Drive Ottawa, Ontario K1G 4J5 Canada

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LightIntegra has and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and LightIntegra hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

LightIntegra further agrees without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon LightIntegra's heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

LightIntegra Technology Inc.

Per: Elisabeth Maure

Typed Name: Elisabeth Maurer

Title: Chief Technology Officer

Date: October 27, 2010

D:T. JAMES REID COMPANY:C/O OGILVY RENAULT LLP



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



NOVEMBER 03, 2010

USPTO

PTAS

T. JAMES REID C/O OGILVY RENAULT LLP 1 PLACE VILLE MARIE, SUITE 2500 MONTREAL, QUEBEC, H3B 1R1 CANADA

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/03/2010

REEL/FRAME: 025240/0334

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).
DOCKET NUMBER: 05013453-124US-1 JRNJP

ASSIGNOR:

LIGHTINTEGRA TECHNOLOGY INC.
("LIGHTINTEGRA")

DOC DATE: 10/27/2010

ASSIGNEE:

CANADIAN BLOOD SERVICES ("ASSIGNEE") 1800 ALTA VISTA DRIVE OTTAWA, ONTARIO, CANADA K1G 4J5

SERIAL NUMBER: 12807208

FILING DATE: 08/31/2010

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SAMPLE HOLDER FOR DYNAMIC LIGHT SCATTERING

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

USPTO 11/3/2010 2:02:58 PM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

D:T. JAMES REID COMPANY:C/O OGILVY RENAULT LLP

025240/0334 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

D:T. JAMES REID COMPANY:C/O OGILVY RENAULT LLP

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 11/03/2010 501339521

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIGHTINTEGRA TECHNOLOGY INC. ("LightIntegra")	10/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANADIAN BLOOD SERVICES ("Assignee")	
Street Address:	1800 Alta Vista Drive	
City:	Ottawa, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K1G 4J5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12807208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(514)288-8389

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(514) 8474311

Email:

njeanpaul@ogilvyrenault.com

Correspondent Name:

T. James Reid

Address Line 1:

c/o Ogilvy Renault LLP

Address Line 2:

1 Place Ville Marie, Suite 2500

Address Line 4:

Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H3B 1R1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

05013453-124US-1 JRNJP

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

T. James Reid

Total Attachments: 2

source=4assignmentasfiled#page1.tif source=4assignmentasfiled#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025317 FRAME: 0770

RECORDED: 11/05/2010

\$40,00 12807;

Fax Server